
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012013-2025 

Contract

Maintenance service on the Trust UPS System

Royal Berkshire NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012013

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04faae  

Published 31 March 2025, 1:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal Berkshire NHS Foundation Trust

London Road

Reading

RG1 5AN

Email

sharon.zengeya@royalberkshire.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012013-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012013-2025
mailto:sharon.zengeya@royalberkshire.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.royalberkshire.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.royalberkshire.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Maintenance service on the Trust UPS System

Reference number

C350056

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Maintenance service on the Trust UPS System;

https://www.royalberkshire.nhs.uk/
https://www.royalberkshire.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

MPW PWC 300, serial number MZ41UP250980003 located Eye Block Data Centre.
Emergency call out services to ensure business continuity.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,888.50

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ11 - Berkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Maintenance service on the Trust UPS System;
MPW PWC 300, serial number MZ41UP250980003 located Eye Block Data Centre.
Emergency call out services to ensure business continuity.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Repetition of existing services

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RIELLO UPS LIMITED

Unit 50 Clywedog Road North, Wrexham Industrial Estate



Page 5 to 6

Wrexham

LL13 9XN

Email

sales@riello-ups.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1978729280

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04582458

Internet address

http://www.riello-ups.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,888.50

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,888.50

mailto:sales@riello-ups.co.uk
http://www.riello-ups.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Berkshire NHS Foundation Trust

London Road

Reading

RG1 5AN

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.royalberkshire.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.royalberkshire.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-05T16:06:07+0100
	TCPDF




